Resolution No. 2012-1 of the Alaska Aviation Advisory Board

Resolution Concerning Reserving Land for a Future Airport Site in the Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Whereas, aviation is a critical component of the transportation system in Alaska; and

Whereas, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough is one of the fastest growing areas in the State of Alaska; and

Whereas, the Regional Aviation System Plan and Airport Location Study, previously adopted by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough, recommends reserving land in the Seven Mile Lake area for purposes of a possible future airport and floatplane base.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Alaska Aviation Advisory Board supports the Matanuska-Susitna Borough recommendation to set aside land in the Seven Mile Lake area for the purpose of a future regional airport and float-plane base.

Signed:

Lee Ryan, Aviation Advisory Board Chair

Date: August 24, 2012